
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008797-2024 

Awarded contract

The Provision of Assertive Street Population Services

capitalEsourcing

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2024/S 000-008797

Published: 19 March 2024, 11:34am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

capitalEsourcing

The Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea

London

W8 7NX

Email

procurement@rbkc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008797-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008797-2024
mailto:procurement@rbkc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Main address

www.rbkc.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.rbkc.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Assertive Street Population Services

Reference number

prj_RBKC_22522

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Royal Borough of Kensington & Chelsea has awarded a Service Contract to St. Mungo’s
Community Housing Association for the delivery of Assertive Street Population Service.

The contract was procured via an Open Tender process. 

The contract will be established for the period of 7 years, and commencing on 1 April 2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,901,170.40

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The objectives of this contract are:

- to help rough sleepers off the streets as quickly as possible and into accommodation, from
where partner agencies can continue the resettlement process

-the longer-term goal of supporting people through pathways of housing related support and
care into independent living

- to meet the needs of rough sleepers and those engaged in associated street-based
antisocial behaviour 

-to work with statutory and non-statutory agencies to ensure that people at risk of significant
harm are identified and referred to appropriate services

-to signpost the most vulnerable to appropriate support services

-deliver prompt interventions and ensure people receive accurate advice on housing options.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50%

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029681

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Contract Award for the provision of Assertive Street Population Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 March 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

/Notice/029681-2023


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Mungo’s Community Housing Association

5th Floor 3 Thomas More Square Tower Hill

London

E1W 1YW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

08225808

Internet address

www.mungos.org

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £3,901,170.40 / Highest offer: £3,901,170.40 taken into consideration

http://www.mungos.org


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

70 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-23T16:13:52+0100
	TCPDF




